## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the doc date of Victor Tiscareno previously recorded on Reel 021637 Frame 0452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the doc date from "09/24/2008" to09/29/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Stiehl	09/29/2008
Victor Tiscareno	09/29/2008
Wey-Juin Lin	09/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12205748	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)252-9993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-252-9991

Email: aspence@tipatents.com
Correspondent Name: C. Douglass Thomas

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-P641/P6225US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Douglass Thomas

Total Attachments: 11

PATENT REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0469

500763681

OP \$40,00 122

source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page4.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page5.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page6.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page7.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page8.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page9.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page10.tif
source=P641 Corrected Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0470

4/005 Fax Server

TO: C. DOUGLASS THOMAS COMPAN 9200 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.

PA	TENT	ASS	GNN	<b>JENT</b>
,,				71 - 11 - 11

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/06/2008 500667862

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Stiehl	09/29/2008
Victor Tiscareno	09/24/2008
Wey-Juin Lin	09/29/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205748

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(408)252-9993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-252-9991

Email:

aspence@tipatents.com

Correspondent Name:

C. Douglass Thomas

Address Line 1:

19200 Stevens Creek Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Sulte 240

Address Line 4:

Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101-P641/P6225US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

C. Douglass Thomas

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif

USPTO

10/6/2008 5:18:10 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: C. DOUGLASS THOMAS COMPAN 9200 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.

source=Assignmentexecuted#page2.tlf source=Assignmentexecuted#page3.tlf

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0472



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

< PKUIDWIJCP HONKOMEHHOIUHFHIMHOIE\ INKHI8 6 3 7 2 I 7 KHIFPMHUKHHNIPI INKHIDWIJCP HONIMICUSOO, HOIEHDRZII

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Stiehl	09/29/2008
Victor Tiscareno	09/24/2008
Wey-Juin Lin	09/29/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205748

REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via L Phone: 4 Email: a Correspondent Name: C Address Line 1: 1 Address Line 2: S	408)252-9993  IS Mail when the 108-252-9991 spence@tipatents.c. Douglass Thoma 9200 Stevens Cree suite 240 Cupertino, CALIFO	com ıs k Bivd.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101-P641/P6225US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. Douglass Thomas		
Signature:		/C. Douglass Thomas/		
Date:		10/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page2.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT682456 10/06/2008 \$40			

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### Removable Ear Tip for Earphone

	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on (Accompanying)			
	which bears U.S. application No. 12/205,748. (Not accompanying which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying	<b>3)</b>		
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suff viedged, i, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	iclency of which is hereby		
busine interes patents	Sell, assign and transfer to Apple Inc., a California corpores at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE" t in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in a granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to need application.	, the entire right, title and and applications based upon, and		
Patent	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to is s resulting from said application or any division, continuat nation or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	sue any and all United States ion, substitute, renewal, re-		
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) contra	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	ot enter into any assignment,		
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.				
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.			
1)	Signature: 44 4000 Typed Name: Kurt Stiehl	Date: 9/29/08		
·2)	Signature: Typed Name: Victor Tiscareno	Date:		
3)	Signature: Typed Name: Wey-Juin Lin	Date:		

Docket No. 101-P641/P6225US1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## Removable Ear Tip for Earphone

[] for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on (Accompanying) [] which bears U.S. application No. 12/205,748. (Not accompanying which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying	ompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suff acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Apple Inc., a California corpor business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE" interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to referenced application.	, the entire right, title and applications based upon, and
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to is Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuate examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	sue any and all United States ion, substitute, renewal, re-
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application.	with the prosecution of salo in applications based thereon.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this as benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other leg binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal respectively.	al representatives, and shall be
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will no contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	ot enter into any assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above assist with recordal of this assignment.	the application No. in order to
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
Typed Name: Kurl Stiehl	Date:
2) Signature: Victor Tiscareno Typed Name: Victor Tiscareno	Date: Sept 29, 2008
3) Signature: Typed Name: Wey-Juin Lin	Date:
Thorket No. 101 trobuppic25US1	

PATENT REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0476 FROM : CHYI-FA LIN FAX:652-948-6373 PHONE NO. : 6509485465

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the parent application entitled

## Pernovable Far Tip for Earphone

	PARTION COLL LANGE CONTRACTOR	
ŗ	If for which I have executed a U.S. ortent apolication on a	won date herewith.
(	Accompanying)  ii which bears U.S. application No. 12/205,748. (Not accompanying)  ii which is a U.G. provisional application. (Accompanying)	ompánying)
acknow	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficed good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficed good and consideration and considera	
busines interest patents	Seil, assign and transfer to Apple Inc., a California comons at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE") in any and as improvements and inventions disclosed in, a granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to deed population.	applications based upon, undi- daim priority), the above
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to iss s resulting from said application or any division, continuati ration or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	
3) perform	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely many acts which are reasonably necessary in connection ation, as well as any derivative applications thereof, toreign the enforcement of patents resulting from such application.	n applications based thereon, ons.
43	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this are for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other leg or upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal is	esignations shall inure to the part representatives, and shall be representatives and assigns.
	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will nate, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	ot enter into any assignment
6) nestr	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to incort above with recorded of this assignment	the application No, in order to
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typod Name: Kurt Stiehl	Date:
<b>.</b> 2)	Signature: Typed Name: Victor Tiscareno	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name: Waydulg Ita	Date: 03-29 2006

 $m_{\rm PM} (g_{\rm PM}) \approx g_{\rm PM} - g_{\rm PM}$  , which will be set the second section of the second se

**PATENT** REEL: 022157 FRAME: 0477